CH \$240.00 754517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent		12/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREBIRDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	13840 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Suite 450	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75451786	FIREBIRDS
Serial Number:	77346922	FIREBIRDS WOOD FIRED GRILL
Serial Number:	77420862	FIREBIRDS FIREBAR
Serial Number:	78254958	FIREBIRDS
Serial Number:	85212881	FIRE YOUR DESIRE
Serial Number:	78258835	FIREBIRDS
Serial Number:	85275927	DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND
Serial Number:	85452113	SIP BACK AND RELAX
Serial Number:	85452124	JOIN US FOR FIREWORKS EVERY NIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raquel Haleem

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0233

900476822

SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018
Total Attachments: 3	·

source=Firebirds-Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 5034 0001)#page1.tif source=Firebirds-Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 5034 0001)#page2.tif source=Firebirds-Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 5034 0001)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0234**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 6th day of December, 2018, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of FIREBIRDS INTERNATIONAL,

LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2013, executed by Company in favor of Administrative

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2013 at

Reel/Frame 5034/0001, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto together with any goodwill associated

therewith, and all proceeds and products thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

9782024v2 12/5/2018 8:14 PM 6483.065

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0235 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: _______Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
75451786	2520492	FIREBIRDS
77346922	3526745	FIREBIRDS WOOD FIRED GRILL
77420862	3515874	FIREBIRDS FIREBAR
78254958	2834642	FIREBIRDS
85212881	4116030	FIRE YOUR DESIRE
78258835	2865101	FIREBIRDS Logo
85275927	4055777	DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND
85452113	4154136	SIP BACK AND RELAX
85452124	4154137	JOIN US FOR FIREWORKS EVERY NIGHT

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0237